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21.6 Trade by section, with principal trading areas on a customs basis, 1986 

United 
States 

United 
Kini^dom 

Other 
EEC 

countries' 
to 

Japan Other 
countries 

Imports 
Live animals 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Crude materials, inedible 
Fabricated materials, inedible 
End products, inedible 

94,7 
49.6 
47.2 

0.6 
3.4 

19.1 
3.1 
1.9 

2.1 
13.0 
1,8 

12.1 
7.2 

1.2 
0.9 
3.4 
8.7 

2.6 
32.8 
31.1 
12.6 
10.2 

Exports^ 

Live animals 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Crude materials, inedible 
Fabricated materials, inedible 
End products, inedible 

88.1 
41.3 
53.7 
77.9 
89.5 

0.8 
4.2 
4.2 
2.9 
0.9 

1.6 
6.3 
9.3 
6.0 
2.0 

0.8 
12.4 
17.2 
4.5 
0.6 

' Other EEC, i.e., EEC countries excluding ihc United Kingdom. Prior to 1986, Portugal and Spain were not included in the EEC. 
- Includes domestic exports and re-exports. 

21.7 Measures of bilateral trade between Canada and the United States, 1981-85 
(billions of Canadian dollars) 

8.7 
35.7 
15.6 
8.7 
7.0 

Year 

1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Southward 

Canadian 
exports' 

55.8 
57.8 
66.5 
85.2 
93.2 

radc 

us 
mports-

55.6 
57.3 
64.3 
86.1 
94,2 

Reconciled 
data 

56.7 
59.0 
67.6 
86.9 
95.0 

Northward I 

Canadian 
imports' 

54.1 
48.0 
54.3 
69.1 
74.6 

•adc 

US 
exports* 

47.5 
41.6 
47.2 
60.2 
64.5 

Reconciled 
data 

53.6 
47.1 
53.1 
66.9 
73.5 

Trade ba 

C anada 

1.4 
9.8 

12.2 
16.1 
18.6 

ance 

US 

8.2 
15.7 
17.1 
25.9 
29.7 

Reconciled 
data 

3.4 
12.1 
14.4 
20.0 
21.5 

' Canadian exports to the US as recorded by Canada. 
^ Canadian exports to the US as recorded by the US. 
^ US exports to Canada as recorded by Canada. 
•* US exports lo Canada as recorded by the US. 

21.8 Price and volume indexes of trade in Canada by section, on a balance-of-payments basis, 
1982-86 (1981 - 100) 

Item 

Index 

Food, feed, 
beverages and tobacco 

Crude materials, 
inedible 

Fabricated 
materials, inedible 

End products, 
inedible 

All sections 

Percentage change 
Irom previous year 

Food, feed, 
beverages and tobacco 

Crude materials, 
inedible 

Fabricated 
materials, inedible 

End products, 
inedible 

All sections 

Current 

Imports 

1982 

98.0 

95.7 

101.5 

106.2 
103.3 

-2.0 

-4.3 

1.5 

6.2 
3.3 

weighted price 

1983 

95.2 

89,7 

101.2 

107.0 
103.2 

-2.9 

-6.3 

-0.3 

0.8 
-O.l 

indexes 

1984 

101.5 

94.4 

105.7 

111.7 
108.3 

6.6 

5.2 

4.4 

4.4 
4.9 

1985 

99.6 

93.6 

103.3 

117.3 
II 1.3 

-1.9 

-0.8 

-2.3 

5.0 
2.8 

1986 

106.9 

70.3 

102.2 

122.6 
112.5 

7.3 

-24.9 

- l . l 

4.5 
1.1 

Domestic 

1982 

96.9 

96.1 

97.9 

108.0 
100.9 

-3.1 

-3.9 

-2.1 

8.0 
0.9 

exports 

1983 

94.1 

90.9 

97.7 

111.3 
100.8 

-2.9 

-5.4 

-0.2 

3.1 
-O.l 

1984 

96.9 

90.9 

103.8 

115.6 
105.2 

3.0 

6.2 

3.9 
4,4 

1985 

98.6 

88.2 

102.2 

121.4 
106.5 

1.8 

-3.0 

-1,5 

5.0 
1.2 

1986 

92.5 

69.8 

101.4 

126.7 
104.0 

-6.2 

-20.9 

-0.8 

4.4 
-2.3 


