21.6 T	rade by	section.	with	principal	trading	areas	on	a	customs	basis.	1986
--------	---------	----------	------	-----------	---------	-------	----	---	---------	--------	------

Item	United States	United Kingdom _{a/b}	Other EEC countries ¹	Japan ⁰⁷ 0	Other countries %
Imports					
Live animals Food, feed, beverages and tobacco Crude materials, inedible Fabricated materials, inedible End products, inedible	94.7 49.6 47.2 68.8 72.0	0.6 3.4 19.1 3.1 1.9	2.1 13.0 1.8 12.1 7.2	1.2 0.9 3.4 8.7	2.6 32.8 31.1 12.6 10.2
Exports ²					
Live animals Food, feed, beverages and tobacco Crude materials, inedible Fabricated materials, inedible End products, inedible	88.1 41.3 53.7 77.9 89.5	0.8 4.2 4.2 2.9 0.9	1.6 6.3 9.3 6.0 2.0	0.8 12.4 17.2 4.5 0.6	8.7 35.7 15.6 8.7 7.0

Other EEC, i.e., EEC countries excluding the United Kingdom. Prior to 1986, Portugal and Spain were not included in the EEC. Includes domestic exports and re-exports.

21.7 Measures of bilateral trade between Canada and the United States, 1981-85 (billions of Canadian dollars)

Year	Southward trade			Northward to		Trade balance			
	Canadian exports ¹	US imports ²	Reconciled data	Canadian imports ³	US exports*	Reconciled data	Canada	US	Reconciled data
1981 1982 1983 1984 1985	55.8 57.8 66.5 85.2 93.2	55.6 57.3 64.3 86.1 94.2	56.7 59.0 67.6 86.9 95.0	54.1 48.0 54.3 69.1 74.6	47.5 41.6 47.2 60.2 64.5	53.6 47.1 53.1 66.9 73.5	1.4 9.8 12.2 16.1 18.6	8.2 15.7 17.1 25.9 29.7	3,4 12.1 14.4 20.0 21.5

Canadian exports to the US as recorded by Canada.
Canadian exports to the US as recorded by the US.
US exports to Canada as recorded by Canada.
US exports to Canada as recorded by the US.

21.8 Price and volume indexes of trade in Canada by section, on a balance-of-payments basis, 1982-86 (1981 = 100)

Item	Current weighted price indexes										
	Imports						Domestic exports				
	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	
Index											
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco	98.0	95.2	101.5	99.6	106.9	96.9	94.1	96.9	98.6	92.5	
Crude materials, inedible	95.7	89.7	94.4	93.6	70.3	96.1	90.9	90.9	88.2	69.8	
Fabricated materials, inedible	101.5	101.2	105.7	103.3	102.2	97.9	97.7	103.8	102,2	101.4	
End products, inedible All sections	106.2 103.3	107.0 103.2	111.7	117.3	122.6	108.0	111.3 100.8	115.6 105.2	121.4	126.7 104.0	
Percentage change							97617		-20-0		
from previous year											
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco	-2.0	-2.9	6.6	-1.9	7.3	-3.1	-2.9	3.0	1.8	-6.2	
Crude materials, inedible	-4.3	-6.3	5.2	-0.8	-24.9	-3.9	-5.4	-	-3.0	-20.9	
Fabricated materials, inedible	1.5	-0.3	4.4	-2.3	-1,1	-2.1	-0.2	6.2	-1.5	-0.8	
End products, inedible	6.2	0.8	4.4	5,0 2.8	4.5	8.0	3.1	3.9	5.0	4.4	
All sections	3,3	-0.1	4.9	2.8	1.1	0.9	-0.1	4.4	1.2	-2.3	